

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4230 OF 2007

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, VADODARA ... Appellant

VERSUS

M/S KRISHNA INDUSTRIES ... Respondent

O R D E R

We have gone through the impugned order of the Tribunal classifying the product in question under Chapter Heading 7323.90 and do not find any infirmity therein.

Even otherwise, the tax effect is 4.58 lakhs.

The appeal lacks any merit and is, thus, dismissed.

....., J.  
[ A.K. SIKRI ]

....., J.  
[ ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN ]

New Delhi;  
October 29, 2015.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 4230/2007

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,VADODARA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KRISHNA INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Ruchika, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]